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POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
MODEL:P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Product name: Folding storagefan Working time: 5-42 hours
Product model: P30 Charging time: 7~8 hours

Main material: aluminum alloy &ABS
plastic

Noise decibel: 10~265db

Battery model: lithium battery 18650 Battery capacity:10800mAh

Folding size:300*300*138mm Charging voltage: DC 5V/3A~5A

Stretching size:300*300*1060mm Working windspeed:1.6~4.5

Produc tweight:2430g士 200g Working temperature: <50C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1.Power on/off function: In the off state, press the power button once to
enter the power-on mode and turn on the first gear. ln the power-on mode,
press again to enter the shutdown mode and turn off all functions.

2. Air volume level key: ln the power-on state, single press once to
increase the air volume step from bottom to high, There are 8 air steps and
8 air speeds,12 3 4567812... Cycle by rank.

3. Head shaking function: ln the power-on state, single press once to enter
the 90.degree shaking head mode of the base, and press again to close
the shaking head mode. The default shaking head is off when the machine
is turned on.

4. Sleep wind: ln the power-on state, press and hold the air volume button
for 1.5seconds to enter the sleep wind mode, and the blue LED indicator of
the sleep function will light up; press and hold for 1.5 seconds to turn off the
sleep wind mode, and the blue indicator LED of the sleep function will go
out. lt is the normal gear wind mode.

5. Charging function: Use a standard DC/3.0A charging head to correctly
connect the TYPE-C interface charging cable to the host USB interface for
charging. The red battery light is always on when charging, the red battery
light is off when it is fully charged,and the red battery is low when the
battery is low. The light flashes to remind you to shut down after30
seconds.

6.Timing function: Press the timing button once in the power-on state, the
display will switch to timing display for 1 hour, and the timing function green
LED will light up (the default is the stall function when the power is turned
on, and the timing OH is off state). Then continue to press the timer button
to increase by one step from small to large, 1H2H 3H H5H6H 7H 8H 9H
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Turn off the timer and the green light will be off, and it will cycle according
to the rank.

7. Remote control function: This product is equipped with an infrared
receiver remote control, which can be used normally within a range of 4
meters. The remote control has a switch button,a swing button, a timing
button, a wind speed button.According to the remote control The panel
corresponds to the icon control.When the fan host receives the signal, the
buzzer will emit a“didi”sound to indicate that the operation is successful.

PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Safety Caution:

• Please confirm the applied field and facility limited place to use this
product, act contrary to public order would be forbidden
• Do not place this product on high and uneven counter tops or floors,
avoid any falling damage.
• Do not use the power supply beyond the product load which might cause
the product heating and the circuit board burning out.
• Do not disassemble or modify this product by yourself.
• Do not hit or throw this product, it would be easily cause internal
troubles.
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• Do not place the product in a cool, humid place.
• Do not throw the product into the fire, keep it away from the fire.
• Warning: This product is not suitable for children no more than 3 years
old to use individually.

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Product Model number:

Purchasing Date:

Client Name:

Warranty content:

Contact Address:

Order Number:

Contact:
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ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

The company that the delivered hardware product to be free from defects
in materials and workmanship for a period of one year from the original
retail purchase date, and the after-sales problem can be accepted . The
company would not guarantee neither the nor-maluse of wear nor the
damage caused by accident or abuse. Visit a retail store owned by
Authorized Service Providers for the service, where you can have the
product repaired accordingly. Replacing your warranty rights is not
included in the additional rights prov-vided by local consumer law, When
you make a claim according to this warranty policy,you may need to
provide the detail information of proof of purchase.

Address：Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany
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Made In China
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

VENTILATEUR DE SOL PUISSANT
MODÈLE : P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Produit Nom : ventilateur de
rangement pliable.

Fonctionnement temps: 5-42
heures

Modèle de produit: P30
Mise en charge temps : 7~8

heures
Matériau principal : alliage

d'aluminium et plastique ABS.
Décibel de bruit : 10 ~ 265 dB

Modèle de batterie: batterie au
lithium 18650

Capacité de la batterie : 10 800
mAh.

Pliant Taille: 300*300*138mm
Mise en charge Tension : cc 5

V/3 A ~ 5 A.

Élongation taille: 300*300*1060mm
Vitesse du vent de travail : 1,6 ~

4,5

Produit poids: 2430g et 200g
Fonctionnement température :

<50 C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1. Allumer/éteindre Fonction : à l'état éteint, appuyez une fois sur le bouton
d'alimentation pour accéder au Mode de mise sous tension et allumez la
première vitesse. En mode de mise sous tension, appuyez à nouveau pour
entrer le mode d'arrêt et éteignez tous les fonctions.

2 . Touche de niveau de volume d'air : à la mise sous tension, appuyez une
fois pour augmenter le volume d'air. pas de volume de bas en haut, il y a 8
marches d'air et 8 vitesses d'air,12 3 4567812... Cycle par rang.

3. Fonction de secouage de la tête : à la mise sous tension, appuyez une
fois une fois pour entrer dans le mode de secouage de la tête à 90 degrés
de la base, et appuyez à nouveau pour fermer la tête tremblante mode. La
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tête secouante par défaut est éteint lorsque la machine est allumée.

4. Vent de sommeil : à la mise sous tension, appuyez et maintenez
enfoncé le bouton de volume d'air pendant 1,5 secondes pour passer en
mode vent de sommeil, et l'indicateur LED bleu de la fonction sommeil
s'allumera; appuyez et maintenez pendant 1,5 seconde pour désactiver le
mode vent de sommeil, et le indicateur bleu LED de la fonction sommeil
s'éteindra. C'est normal mode vent de vitesse.

5. Chargement Fonction : utilisez une tête de charge standard DC/3,0 A
pour connecter correctement le Câble de chargement d'interface TYPE-C
vers l'interface USB hôte pour le chargement. La batterie rouge le voyant
est toujours allumé lors du chargement, le voyant rouge de la batterie est
éteint lorsqu'elle est complètement chargée et la batterie rouge est faible
lorsque la batterie est faible. Le voyant clignote pour vous rappeler de
s'éteint après 30 secondes.

6. Calendrier Fonction : appuyez une fois sur le bouton de synchronisation
à l'état de mise sous tension, l'écran affichera Passez à l'affichage de la
synchronisation pendant 1 heure, et la LED verte de la fonction de
synchronisation s'allumera (le par défaut c'est le stand fonctionner lorsque
l'alimentation est allumé et le timing OH est désactivé État). Continuez
ensuite à appuyer sur le bouton de la minuterie pour augmenter d'un pas
de petit à grand, 1H2H 3H H5H6H 7H 8H 9H Éteignez la minuterie et le
voyant vert s'éteindra, et il fera un cycle en fonction du rang.

7. Télécommande Fonction : ce produit est équipé d'une télécommande à
récepteur infrarouge Contrôle, qui peut être utilisé normalement dans une
portée de 4 mètres. La télécommande Dispose d'un bouton de
commutation, d'un bouton d'oscillation, d'un bouton de synchronisation,
d'un bouton de vitesse du vent. Selon la télécommande Le panel
correspond à la Contrôle de l'icône. Lorsque l'hôte du ventilateur reçoit le
signal, le buzzer émettre un son « didi » pour indique que l'opération est
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réussie.

PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Attention de sécurité :

• Veuillez confirmer le champ appliqué et l'endroit limité de l'installation
pour utiliser ce produit, agir contrairement à l'ordre public serait interdit
• Ne placez pas ce produit sur un comptoir haut et inégal dessus ou sols,
évitez tout dommage dû aux chutes .
• N'utilisez pas l'alimentation électrique au-delà de la charge du produit,
ce qui pourrait provoquer un échauffement du produit. et le circuit imprimé
brûle .
• Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas ce produit par vous-même.
• Ne frappez pas et ne jetez pas ce produit, cela pourrait facilement
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provoquer des problèmes internes.
• Ne placez pas le produit dans un endroit frais et humide.
• Ne jetez pas le produit au feu, tenez-le éloigné du feu.
• Attention : ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants de 3 ans maximum
pour une utilisation individuelle .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Numéro de modèle du produit :

Date d'achat:

Nom du client:

Contenu de la garantie :

Adresse de contact:

Numéro de commande:

Contact:
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ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

L'entreprise qui garantit que le produit matériel livré est exempt de défauts
de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période de un ans à compter
de la date d'achat au détail d'origine, et le un problème après-vente peut
être accepté. La société ne garantira ni l' utilisation normale des porter ni
les dommages causés par accident ou abus. Visitez un magasin de détail
appartenant à Fournisseurs de services agréés pour le service, où vous
pouvez faire réparer le produit par conséquent. Remplacement vos droits
de garantie ne sont pas inclus dans les frais supplémentaires droits fournis
par consommateur local loi, lorsque vous faites une réclamation
conformément à cette politique de garantie, vous devrez peut-être fournir
les informations détaillées de la preuve d'achat.

Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Fabriqué en Chine



- 12 -

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

LEISTUNGSSTARKER
BODENVENTILATOR

MODELL: P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Produkt Name: Klappbarer
Speicherventilator

Arbeiten Zeit: 5-42 Stunden

Produktmodell: P30 Aufladen Zeit: 7–8 Stunden
Hauptmaterial: Aluminiumlegierung

und ABS-Kunststoff
Geräusch-Dezibel: 10 ~ 265 dB

Batteriemodell: Lithiumbatterie
18650

Batteriekapazität: 10800 mAh

Falten Größe: 300 * 300 * 138 mm
Aufladen Spannung: DC

5V/3A~5A
Dehnen Größe: 300 * 300 * 1060

mm
Arbeitswindgeschwindigkeit: 1,6

~ 4,5
Prod Gewicht: 2430 g bis 200 g Arbeiten Temperatur: <50C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1. Ein-/Ausschalten Funktion: Drücken Sie im ausgeschalteten Zustand
einmal die Ein-/Aus-Taste, um die Funktion aufzurufen Power-On-Modus
und schalten Sie den ersten Gang ein. Im Einschaltmodus drücken Sie
zum Aufrufen erneut den Shutdown-Modus und schalten Sie es aus alle
Funktionen.

2 . Luftvolumen-Stufentaste: Im eingeschalteten Zustand einmal drücken,
um die Luftmenge zu erhöhen Lautstärkestufe von unten nach hoch, Es
gibt 8 Luftstufen und 8 Luftgeschwindigkeiten,12 3 4567812... Wechseln
Sie nach Rang.

3. Kopfschüttelfunktion: Drücken Sie im eingeschalteten Zustand einmal,
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um in den 90-Grad-Kopfschüttelmodus zu gelangen die Basis und drücken
Sie erneut, um den Schüttelkopf zu schließen Modus. Der standardmäßige
Kopfschütteln ist ausgeschaltet, wenn die Maschine eingeschaltet wird.

4. Schlafwind: Halten Sie im eingeschalteten Zustand die Luftvolumentaste
1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den Schlafwindmodus zu gelangen.
Die blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf die Schlaffunktion wird aufleuchten;
Halten Sie die Taste 1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den
Schlafwindmodus auszuschalten blaue Anzeige LED von Die
Schlaffunktion erlischt. Es ist das Normale Getriebewindmodus.

5. Aufladen Funktion: Verwenden Sie einen Standard-DC/3,0A-Ladekopf,
um den korrekt anzuschließen TYPE-C-Schnittstellen-Ladekabel zur
Host-USB-Schnittstelle zum Laden. Die rote Batterie Das Licht leuchtet
beim Laden immer, das rote Akkulicht erlischt, wenn der Akku vollständig
aufgeladen ist, und der rote Akku ist niedrig, wenn die Batterie schwach ist.
Das Licht blinkt, um Sie daran zu erinnern Abschaltung nach 30 Sekunden.

6. Timing Funktion: Drücken Sie im eingeschalteten Zustand einmal die
Timing-Taste, das Display wird angezeigt Schalten Sie für 1 Stunde auf die
Zeitmessungsanzeige um und die grüne LED der Zeitmessungsfunktion
leuchtet auf (die Die Standardeinstellung ist der Stall Funktion, wenn die
power ist eingeschaltet und die Zeitsteuerung OH ist ausgeschaltet
Zustand). Drücken Sie dann weiterhin die Timer-Taste, um die Zeit von
klein auf um einen Schritt zu erhöhen groß, 1H2H 3H H5H6H 7H 8H 9H
Schalten Sie den Timer aus und das grüne Licht erlischt, und es wird je
nach Rang durchlaufen.

7. Fernbedienung Funktion: Dieses Produkt ist mit einer
Infrarot-Empfänger-Fernbedienung ausgestattet Steuerung, die
normalerweise innerhalb einer Reichweite von 4 Metern verwendet werden
kann. Die Fernbedienung Hat eine Schalttaste, eine Schwenktaste, eine
Timing-Taste und eine Windgeschwindigkeitstaste. Laut Fernbedienung
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Das Panel entspricht dem Symbolsteuerung. Wenn der Lüfter-Host das
Signal empfängt, ertönt der Summer Geben Sie einen „Didi“-Geräusch
von sich weisen darauf hin, dass Die Operation ist erfolgreich.

PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Sicherheitshinweis:

• Bitte bestätigen Sie, dass das Anwendungsgebiet und die Einrichtung
begrenzt sind, um dieses Produkt zu verwenden Die öffentliche Ordnung
wäre verboten
• Stellen Sie dieses Produkt nicht auf eine hohe und unebene
Arbeitsfläche Vermeiden Sie Beschädigungen durch Herunterfallen, z. B.
auf Tischplatten oder Böden .
• Benutzen Sie die Stromversorgung nicht über die Produktlast hinaus, da
dies zu einer Erwärmung des Produkts führen könnte und die Platine
brennt durch .
• Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie dieses Produkt nicht selbst.
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• Schlagen oder werfen Sie dieses Produkt nicht, da dies leicht zu
internen Problemen führen kann.
• Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht an einem kühlen, feuchten Ort auf.
• Werfen Sie das Produkt nicht ins Feuer, sondern halten Sie es vom
Feuer fern.
• Warnung: Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die individuelle Verwendung durch
Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Produktmodellnummer:

Kaufdatum:

Kundenname:

Garantieinhalt:

Kontakt Adresse:

Bestellnummer:
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Kontakt:

ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

Das Unternehmen versichert, dass das gelieferte Hardwareprodukt frei von
Materialfehlern ist und Verarbeitung für einen Zeitraum von ein Jahr ab
dem ursprünglichen Einzelhandelskaufdatum und dem
After-Sales-Probleme können akzeptiert werden. Das Unternehmen
übernimmt keine Gewähr für den normalen Missbrauch von tragen noch
der durch Unfall oder Missbrauch verursachte Schaden. Besuchen Sie ein
Einzelhandelsgeschäft von Autorisierte Serviceanbieter für den Service,
bei denen Sie das Produkt reparieren lassen können entsprechend.
Ersetzen Ihre Gewährleistungsrechte sind in der Zusatzleistung nicht
enthalten Rechte zur Verfügung gestellt von lokaler Verbraucher Wenn Sie
gemäß dieser Garantierichtlinie einen Anspruch geltend machen, müssen
Sie möglicherweise detaillierte Beweisinformationen vorlegen des Kaufs.

Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

In China hergestellt
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

POTENTE VENTILATORE DA PAVIMENTO
MODELLO: P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN



- 2 -

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Prodotto nome: ventola di
archiviazione pieghevole

Lavorando tempo: 5-42 ore

Modello del prodotto: P30 In carica tempo: 7~8 ore
Materiale principale: lega di
alluminio e plastica ABS

Decibel di rumore: 10~265 dB

Modello batteria: batteria al litio
18650

Capacità della batteria: 10800
mAh

Pieghevole dimensioni:
300*300*138 mm

In carica tensione: CC 5 V/3 A ~
5 A

Allungamento dimensioni:
300*300*1060 mm

Velocità del vento di lavoro: 1,6 ~
4,5

Prod peso: 2430 g x 200 g Lavorando temperatura: <50°C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1.Accensione/spegnimento funzione: Nello stato spento, premere una
volta il pulsante di accensione per accedere modalità di accensione e
accendere la prima marcia. Nella modalità di accensione, premere
nuovamente per accedere la modalità di spegnimento e spegnere Tutto
funzioni.

2 . Tasto del livello del volume dell'aria: nello stato di accensione, premere
una volta una volta per aumentare l'aria passo del volume dal basso verso
l'alto, ci sono 8 passi dell'aria e 8 velocità dell'aria,12 3 4567812... Ciclo
per grado.

3. Funzione di scuotimento della testa: nello stato di accensione, premere
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una volta una volta per accedere alla modalità testa di scuotimento a 90
gradi di la base e premere nuovamente per chiudere la testa vibrante
modalità. La testa tremante predefinita è spento quando la macchina è
accesa.

4. Vento in modalità sospensione: nello stato di accensione, tenere
premuto il pulsante del volume dell'aria per 1,5 secondi per accedere alla
modalità Vento in modalità sospensione e l'indicatore LED blu di la
funzione del sonno si accenderà; tenere premuto per 1,5 secondi per
disattivare la modalità vento di sospensione e il indicatore blu LED di la
funzione sleep si spegnerà. E' normale modalità vento a ingranaggi.

5. Ricarica funzione: utilizzare una testina di ricarica standard DC/3,0 A per
collegare correttamente il Cavo di ricarica dell'interfaccia TYPE-C
all'interfaccia USB host per la ricarica. La batteria rossa la luce è sempre
accesa durante la ricarica, la luce rossa della batteria è spenta quando è
completamente carica e la batteria rossa è basso quando la batteria è
scarica. La luce lampeggia per ricordartelo spegnere dopo 30 secondi.

6.Tempistica funzione: premere una volta il pulsante di cronometraggio
nello stato di accensione, il display lo farà passare alla visualizzazione del
cronometraggio per 1 ora e il LED verde della funzione cronometraggio si
accenderà (il l'impostazione predefinita è lo stallo funzione quando il
potere è acceso e il timing OH è disattivato stato). Quindi continuare a
premere il pulsante del timer per aumentare di un livello da piccolo a
grande, 1H2H 3H H5H6H 7H 8H 9H Spegni il timer e la luce verde si
spegne, e ciclicherà in base al grado.

7. Controllo remoto funzione: questo prodotto è dotato di un telecomando
con ricevitore a infrarossi controllo, che può essere utilizzato normalmente
entro un raggio di 4 metri. Il controllo remoto ha un pulsante di
commutazione, un pulsante di oscillazione, un pulsante di temporizzazione,
un pulsante di velocità del vento. Secondo il telecomando Il pannello



- 5 -

corrisponde a controllo dell'icona. Quando l'host della ventola riceve il
segnale, il cicalino lo farà emettere un suono "didi" a indica quello
l'operazione è andata a buon fine.

PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Attenzione alla sicurezza:

• Si prega di confermare il campo applicato e il luogo limitato della
struttura in cui utilizzare questo prodotto, agire diversamente l’ordine
pubblico sarebbe vietato
• Non posizionare questo prodotto su un bancone alto e irregolare piani o
pavimenti, evitare danni da caduta .
• Non utilizzare l'alimentazione oltre il carico del prodotto che potrebbe
causare il riscaldamento del prodotto e il circuito stampato si brucia .
• Non smontare o modificare questo prodotto da soli.
• Non colpire o lanciare questo prodotto, potrebbe causare facilmente
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problemi interni.
• Non posizionare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e umido.
• Non gettare il prodotto nel fuoco, tenerlo lontano dal fuoco.
• Avvertenza: questo prodotto non è adatto a bambini di età non superiore
a 3 anni da utilizzare individualmente .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Numero modello prodotto:

Data di acquisto:

Nome del cliente:

Contenuto della garanzia:

Indirizzo di contatto:

Numero d'ordine:

Contatto:
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ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

L'azienda garantisce che il prodotto hardware consegnato sia esente da
difetti nei materiali e lavorazione per un periodo di un anno dalla data di
acquisto al dettaglio originale e il il problema post-vendita può essere
accettato. L'azienda non garantisce né il nor - maluso dei indossare né i
danni causati da incidenti o abusi. Visita un negozio al dettaglio di proprietà
di Fornitori di servizi autorizzati per il servizio, dove è possibile far riparare
il prodotto di conseguenza. Sostituzione i diritti di garanzia non sono inclusi
nell'addizionale diritti forniti da consumatore locale legge, quando si
presenta un reclamo in base a questa politica di garanzia, potrebbe essere
necessario fornire informazioni dettagliate come prova di acquisto.

Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importato in Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Made in China
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

POTENTE VENTILADOR DE PISO
MODELO: P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Producto nombre: Ventilador de
almacenamiento plegable

Laboral tiempo: 5-42 horas

Modelo de producto: P30 Cargando tiempo: 7~8 horas
Material principal: aleación de

aluminio y plástico ABS.
Decibeles de ruido: 10~265db

Modelo de batería: batería de litio
18650

Capacidad de la batería: 10800
mAh

Plegable Tamaño: 300*300*138mm Cargando voltaje: CC 5V/3A~5A
Extensión Tamaño:
300*300*1060mm

Velocidad del viento de trabajo:
1,6 ~ 4,5

producir Peso: 2430 g y 200 g. Laboral temperatura: <50C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1.Encendido/apagado Función: En el estado apagado, presione el botón
de encendido una vez para ingresar al Modo de encendido y enciende la
primera marcha. En el modo de encendido, presione nuevamente para
ingresar el modo de apagado y apagar todo funciones.

2 . Tecla de nivel de volumen de aire: en el estado de encendido, presione
una vez para aumentar el nivel de aire. paso de volumen de abajo hacia
arriba, hay 8 pasos de aire y 8 velocidades de aire,12 3 4567812... Ciclo
por rango.

3. Función de movimiento de cabeza: en el estado de encendido, presione
una vez para ingresar al modo de movimiento de cabeza de 90 grados. la
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base y presione nuevamente para cerrar el cabezal agitador. modo. La
cabeza que sacude por defecto está apagado cuando se enciende la
máquina.

4. Viento en reposo: en el estado de encendido, presione y mantenga
presionado el botón de volumen de aire durante 1,5 segundos para
ingresar al modo de viento en reposo, y el indicador LED azul de la función
de dormir se iluminará; Mantenga presionado durante 1,5 segundos para
apagar el modo de viento de suspensión, y el indicador azul LED de La
función de suspensión se apagará. es lo normal Modo de viento de
engranaje.

5. Cargando Función: Utilice un cabezal de carga estándar DC/3.0A para
conectar correctamente el Cable de carga de interfaz TYPE-C a la interfaz
USB del host para cargar. La bateria roja La luz siempre está encendida
durante la carga, la luz roja de la batería está apagada cuando está
completamente cargada y la batería roja está bajo cuando la batería está
baja. La luz parpadea para recordarle que Apague después de 30
segundos.

6.Tiempo Función: Presione el botón de sincronización una vez en el
estado de encendido, la pantalla cambie a la visualización de
sincronización durante 1 hora y el LED verde de la función de
sincronización se iluminará (el el valor predeterminado es el puesto
funcionar cuando la energía está encendido y el temporizador OH está
apagado estado). Luego continúe presionando el botón del temporizador
para aumentar en un paso de pequeño a grande, 1H2H 3H H5H6H 7H 8H
9H Apague el temporizador y la luz verde se apagará, y circulará según el
rango.

7. control remoto Función: Este producto está equipado con un receptor de
infrarrojos remoto Control, que se puede utilizar normalmente dentro de un
rango de 4 metros. El control remoto Tiene un botón de interruptor, un
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botón de oscilación, un botón de sincronización, un botón de velocidad del
viento. Según el control remoto El panel corresponde a la Control de icono.
Cuando el ventilador recibe la señal, el zumbador sonará. emitir un sonido
“didi” para indican que la operación es exitosa.

PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Precaución de seguridad:

• Confirme el campo aplicado y el lugar limitado de las instalaciones para
usar este producto, actúe en contra de el orden público estaría prohibido
• No coloque este producto en mostradores altos y desiguales. Encimeras
o pisos, evite cualquier daño por caída .
• No utilice la fuente de alimentación más allá de la carga del producto, lo
que podría causar que el producto se caliente. y la placa de circuito
quemándose .
• No desmonte ni modifique este producto usted mismo.
• No golpee ni arroje este producto, podría causar fácilmente problemas
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internos.
• No coloque el producto en un lugar fresco y húmedo.
• No arrojar el producto al fuego, mantenerlo alejado del fuego.
• Advertencia: Este producto no es adecuado para que niños menores de
3 años lo utilicen individualmente .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Número de modelo del producto:

Fecha de compra:

Nombre del cliente:

Contenido de la garantía:

Dirección de contacto:

Número de orden:

Contacto:
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ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

La empresa que garantiza que el producto de hardware entregado esté
libre de defectos de materiales. y mano de obra por un período de un año
desde la fecha de compra minorista original, y el Se puede aceptar el
problema posventa. La empresa no garantizará ni el mal uso de usar ni los
daños causados por accidente o abuso. Visite una tienda minorista
propiedad de Proveedores de servicios autorizados para el servicio, donde
puede reparar el producto respectivamente. Reemplazo sus derechos de
garantía no están incluidos en el adicional derechos proporcionados por
consumidor local ley, cuando realiza un reclamo de acuerdo con esta
política de garantía, es posible que deba proporcionar la información
detallada de la prueba de compra.

Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Hecho en china
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

MOCNY WENTYLATOR PODŁOGOWY
MODEL: P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Produkt Nazwa: Składany
wentylator do przechowywania

Pracujący czas: 5-42 godziny

Model produktu: P30 Ładowanie czas: 7 ~ 8 godzin
Główny materiał: stop aluminium i

tworzywo ABS
Decybel hałasu: 10 ~ 265 dB

Model baterii: bateria litowa 18650 Pojemność baterii: 10800 mAh

Składanie rozmiar: 300*300*138mm
Ładowanie napięcie: DC 5 V/3 A

~ 5 A
Rozciąganie rozmiar:
300*300*1060mm

Robocza prędkość wiatru: 1,6 ~
4,5

Produkt waga: 2430 g–200 g Pracujący temperatura: <50C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1. Włącz/wyłącz zasilanie Funkcja: W stanie wyłączonym naciśnij raz
przycisk zasilania, aby wejść włącz tryb zasilania i włącz pierwszy bieg. W
trybie włączenia naciśnij ponownie, aby wejść tryb wyłączenia i wyłącz
Wszystko Funkcje.

2 . Klawisz poziomu głośności powietrza: w stanie włączenia naciśnij raz,
aby zwiększyć głośność powietrza stopień głośności od dołu do góry.
Dostępnych jest 8 stopni przepływu powietrza i 8 prędkości przepływu
powietrza,12 3 4567812... Cykl według rangi.

3. Funkcja potrząsania głową: w stanie włączenia naciśnij raz, aby przejść
do trybu potrząsania głową o 90 stopni podstawy i naciśnij ponownie, aby
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zamknąć potrząsającą głowicę tryb. Domyślna trzęsąca się głowa jest
wyłączony, gdy urządzenie jest włączone.

4. Wiatr uśpiony: po włączeniu naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk głośności
powietrza przez 1,5 sekundy, aby przejść do trybu wiatru uśpionego, a
niebieski wskaźnik LED zaświeci się funkcja spania zaświeci się; naciśnij i
przytrzymaj przez 1,5 sekundy, aby wyłączyć tryb uśpienia wiatru, a
niebieski wskaźnik Dioda LED funkcja uśpienia zgaśnie. To normalne tryb
wiatru przekładni.

5. Ładowanie Funkcja: Do prawidłowego podłączenia użyj standardowej
głowicy ładującej DC/3,0A Kabel do ładowania interfejsu TYPE-C do
interfejsu USB hosta w celu ładowania. Czerwona bateria lampka świeci
się zawsze podczas ładowania, czerwona lampka akumulatora gaśnie, gdy
jest w pełni naładowana, a czerwona lampka akumulatora jest niski, gdy
poziom naładowania akumulatora jest niski. Lampka miga, aby o tym
przypomnieć wyłącza się po 30 sekundach.

6. Czas Funkcja: Naciśnij raz przycisk odliczania czasu w stanie włączenia,
wyświetlacz się pojawi przełącz się na wyświetlanie czasu na 1 godzinę, a
funkcja odliczania czasu zaświeci się zielona dioda LED ( domyślnie jest to
przeciągnięcie funkcja, gdy moc jest włączony, a czas OH jest wyłączony
państwo). Następnie naciskaj przycisk timera, aby zwiększyć o jeden
stopień od małego do duży, 1H2H 3H H5H6H 7H 8H 9H Wyłącz timer,
zielone światło zgaśnie, i będzie się zmieniać w zależności od rangi.

7. Zdalne sterowanie Funkcja: Ten produkt jest wyposażony w zdalny
odbiornik podczerwieni sterowanie, którego można normalnie używać w
promieniu 4 metrów. Pilot ma przycisk przełącznika, przycisk huśtawki,
przycisk pomiaru czasu, przycisk prędkości wiatru. Według pilota Panel
odpowiada sterowanie ikoną. Gdy host wentylatora odbierze sygnał,
rozlegnie się brzęczyk wydawaj dźwięk „didi”. wskazać to operacja się
powiodła.
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PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Uwaga dotycząca bezpieczeństwa:

• Proszę potwierdzić zastosowane pole i ograniczone miejsce do
korzystania z tego produktu, postępować wbrew porządek publiczny byłby
zakazany
• Nie umieszczaj tego produktu na wysokim i nierównym blacie blaty lub
podłogi, należy unikać uszkodzeń spowodowanych upadkiem .
• Nie używaj zasilacza poza obciążeniem produktu, ponieważ może to
spowodować nagrzanie produktu i przepala się płytka drukowana .
• Nie demontuj ani nie modyfikuj tego produktu samodzielnie.
• Nie uderzaj ani nie rzucaj tym produktem, może to łatwo spowodować



- 9 -

problemy wewnętrzne.
• Nie umieszczaj produktu w chłodnym, wilgotnym miejscu.
• Nie wrzucaj produktu do ognia, trzymaj go z dala od ognia.
• Ostrzeżenie: Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony do samodzielnego
stosowania przez dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Numer modelu produktu:

Data zakupu:

Nazwa klienta:

Treść gwarancji:

Adres kontaktowy:

Numer zamówienia:

Kontakt:
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ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

Firma, która dostarczyła produkt sprzętowy wolny od wad materiałowych i
jakość wykonania przez okres rok od pierwotnej daty zakupu detalicznego
oraz problem posprzedażny może zostać zaakceptowany. Firma nie
gwarantuje normalnego użytkowania nosić ani szkody spowodowane
wypadkiem lub nadużyciem. Odwiedź sklep detaliczny należący do
Autoryzowani dostawcy usług serwisowych, w których można naprawić
produkt odpowiednio. Wymiana Twoje prawa gwarancyjne nie są objęte
dodatkową gwarancją prawa zapewniane przez lokalny konsument prawa.
W przypadku składania reklamacji zgodnie z niniejszą polityką
gwarancyjną może być konieczne przedstawienie szczegółowych
informacji potwierdzających zakupu.

Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Szanghaj
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

KRACHTIGE VLOERVENTILATOR
MODEL: P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Product naam: Opvouwbare
opbergventilator

Werken tijd: 5-42 uur

Productmodel: P30 Opladen tijd: 7~8 uur
Hoofdmateriaal: aluminiumlegering

en ABS-kunststof
Geluidsdecibel: 10 ~ 265db

Batterijmodel: lithiumbatterij 18650 Batterijcapaciteit: 10800 mAh

Vouwen maat: 300*300*138mm
Opladen spanning: DC 5V/3A ~

5A

Rekken maat: 300*300*1060mm
Werkende windsnelheid: 1,6 ~

4,5
Producent gewicht: 2430 g en 200 g Werken temperatuur: <50C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1. Aan/uit zetten functie: Druk in de uit-stand één keer op de aan/uit-knop
om naar de modus te gaan inschakelmodus en schakel de eerste
versnelling in. In de ingeschakelde modus drukt u nogmaals op om te
openen de afsluitmodus en schakel uit alle functies.

2 . Toets luchtvolumeniveau: Wanneer de stroom is ingeschakeld, drukt u
één keer op om de luchthoeveelheid te verhogen volumestap van onder
naar hoog, Er zijn 8 luchtstappen en 8 luchtsnelheden,12 3 4567812...
Cyclus per rang.

3. Hoofdschudfunctie: In de ingeschakelde toestand drukt u één keer op
om de 90 graden schudkopmodus van de basis en druk nogmaals om de
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schudkop te sluiten modus. Het standaard schudhoofd is uitgeschakeld
wanneer de machine wordt ingeschakeld.

4. Slaapwind: houd in de ingeschakelde toestand de luchtvolumeknop 1,5
seconden ingedrukt om naar de slaapwindmodus te gaan, en de blauwe
LED-indicator van de slaapfunctie zal oplichten; houd 1,5 seconde
ingedrukt om de slaapwindmodus uit te schakelen, en de blauwe indicator
LED van de slaapfunctie gaat uit. Het is normaal versnellingswindmodus.

5. Opladen functie: Gebruik een standaard DC/3.0A-oplaadkop om de
accu correct aan te sluiten TYPE-C-interface oplaadkabel naar de
host-USB-interface voor opladen. De rode batterij het lampje brandt altijd
tijdens het opladen, het rode batterijlampje is uit als het volledig is
opgeladen en de rode batterij is laag als de batterij bijna leeg is. Het lampje
knippert om u eraan te herinneren uitgeschakeld na 30 seconden.

6. Timing functie: Druk eenmaal op de timingknop terwijl de stroom is
ingeschakeld, het display verschijnt schakel gedurende 1 uur naar de
timingweergave en de groene LED van de timingfunctie gaat branden (de
standaard is de stal functie wanneer de macht is ingeschakeld en de timing
OH is uitgeschakeld staat). Blijf vervolgens op de timerknop drukken om
de timer met één stap te verhogen van klein naar groot, 1H2H 3H H5H6H
7H 8H 9H Schakel de timer uit en het groene lampje gaat uit, en het zal
volgens de rang fietsen.

7. Afstandsbediening functie: Dit product is uitgerust met een
afstandsbediening met infraroodontvanger afstandsbediening, die normaal
kan worden gebruikt binnen een bereik van 4 meter. De afstandsbediening
heeft een schakelknop, een zwaaiknop, een timingknop, een
windsnelheidknop. Volgens de afstandsbediening Het paneel komt
overeen met de pictogrambediening. Wanneer de ventilatorhost het
signaal ontvangt, klinkt de zoemer een “didi”-geluid uitzenden geef dat
aan de operatie is succesvol.
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PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Veiligheidswaarschuwing:

• Bevestig het toegepaste veld en de beperkte ruimte waar u dit product
kunt gebruiken, handel hiermee in strijd openbare orde zou verboden zijn
• Plaats dit product niet op een hoog en oneffen aanrecht bovenkanten of
vloeren, vermijd valschade .
• Gebruik de voeding niet boven de productbelasting die het product zou
kunnen verwarmen en de printplaat is doorgebrand .
• Demonteer of wijzig dit product niet zelf.
• Sla niet met dit product en gooi het niet. Dit kan gemakkelijk interne
problemen veroorzaken.
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• Plaats het product niet op een koele, vochtige plaats.
• Gooi het product niet in het vuur, maar houd het uit de buurt van vuur.
• Waarschuwing: Dit product is niet geschikt voor individueel gebruik door
kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Productmodelnummer:

Aankoopdatum:

Klantnaam:

Garantie inhoud:

Contact adres:

Bestellingsnummer:

Contact:
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ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

Het bedrijf dat het geleverde hardwareproduct vrij is van materiaalfouten
en vakmanschap voor een periode van een jaar vanaf de oorspronkelijke
aankoopdatum in de detailhandel, en de after-sales probleem kan worden
geaccepteerd. Het bedrijf zou noch het normale gebruik ervan garanderen
draag noch de schade veroorzaakt door een ongeval of misbruik. Bezoek
een winkel die eigendom is van Geautoriseerde serviceproviders voor de
service, waar u het product kunt laten repareren overeenkomstig.
Vervangen uw garantierechten zijn niet inbegrepen in de aanvullende
garantie rechten verleend door lokale consument wet, wanneer u een
claim indient volgens dit garantiebeleid, moet u mogelijk de gedetailleerde
bewijsinformatie verstrekken van aankoop.

Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Gemaakt in China
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

KRAFTIG GOLVFLÄKT
MODELL: P30

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: P30

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

POWERFUL FLOOR FAN
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Produkt namn: Fällbar
förvaringsfläkt

Arbetssätt tid: 5-42 timmar

Produktmodell: P30 Laddar tid: 7~8 timmar
Huvudmaterial: aluminiumlegering &

ABS-plast
Brusdecibel: 10~265db

Batterimodell: litiumbatteri 18650 Batterikapacitet: 10800mAh

Hopfällbar storlek: 300*300*138mm Laddar spänning: DC 5V/3A~5A
Stretching storlek:
300*300*1060mm

Arbetsvindhastighet: 1,6~4,5

Produkt tyngd: 2430g till 200g Arbetssätt temperatur: <50C

PRODUCT LEGEND
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FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1. Slå på/av funktion: I avstängt läge trycker du på strömknappen en gång
för att öppna startläge och sätt på första växeln. I startläget, tryck igen för
att gå in avstängningsläget och stäng av Allt funktioner.

2 . Knapp för luftvolymnivå: I påslaget läge, tryck en gång för att öka luften
volymsteg från botten till högt, Det finns 8 luftsteg och 8 lufthastigheter,12 3
4567812... Cykla efter rangordning.

3. Huvudskakfunktion: I strömtillståndet, tryck en gång för att gå in i 90
graders skakhuvudsläge för basen och tryck igen för att stänga
skakhuvudet läge. Standard skakar huvud är avstängd när maskinen slås
på.
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4. Sömnvind: När strömmen är på, tryck och håll in luftvolymknappen i 1,5
sekunder för att gå in i viloläge, och den blå LED-indikatorn på
sömnfunktionen kommer att lysa upp; tryck och håll ned i 1,5 sekunder för
att stänga av viloläget för vind, och blå indikator LED av sömnfunktionen
slocknar. Det är det normala växelvindläge.

5. Laddning funktion: Använd ett standard DC/3.0A-laddningshuvud för att
korrekt ansluta TYPE-C-gränssnittsladdningskabel till
värd-USB-gränssnittet för laddning. Det röda batteriet lampan lyser alltid
under laddning, den röda batterilampan är släckt när den är fulladdat och
det röda batteriet är låg när batteriet är lågt. Lampan blinkar för att
påminna dig om det stäng av efter 30 sekunder.

6.Tidning funktion: Tryck på tidtagningsknappen en gång i strömtillståndet,
displayen kommer växla till tidsvisning i 1 timme, och den gröna lysdioden
för tidsfunktionen tänds (den standard är stall funktion när strömmen är
påslagen och timingen OH är avstängd stat). Fortsätt sedan att trycka på
timerknappen för att öka med ett steg från liten till stor, 1H2H 3H H5H6H
7H 8H 9H Stäng av timern och den gröna lampan släcks, och den kommer
att cykla enligt rangen.

7. Fjärrkontroll funktion: Denna produkt är utrustad med en fjärrkontroll för
infraröd mottagare kontroll, som normalt kan användas inom ett avstånd av
4 meter. Fjärrkontrollen har en omkopplarknapp, en svängknapp, en
tidsknapp, en vindhastighetsknapp. Enligt fjärrkontrollen Panelen
motsvarar ikonkontroll. När fläktvärden tar emot signalen kommer
summern avge ett "didi"-ljud till Indikera att operationen är framgångsrik.

PRODUCT OPERATION STEPS
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SAFETY CAUTION

Säkerhet varning:

• Vänligen bekräfta det tillämpade fältet och anläggningens begränsade
plats att använda denna produkt, agera i strid med allmän ordning skulle
vara förbjuden
• Placera inte denna produkt på en hög och ojämn bänk toppar eller golv,
undvik fallskador .
• Använd inte strömförsörjningen utöver produktbelastningen, vilket kan
orsaka att produkten värms upp och kretskortet brinner ut .
• Ta inte isär eller modifiera denna produkt själv.
• Slå eller kasta inte denna produkt, det skulle lätt orsaka interna problem.
• Placera inte produkten på en sval, fuktig plats.
• Kasta inte produkten i elden, håll den borta från elden.
• Varning: Denna produkt är inte lämplig för barn som inte är äldre än 3 år
att använda individuellt .

PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

Produkt modellnummer:

Inköpsdatum:

Kundnamn:
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Garantiinnehåll:

Kontakt Adress:

Ordernummer:

Kontakt:

ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ABSTRACT

Företaget att den levererade hårdvaruprodukten ska vara fri från
materialfel och utförande under en period av ett år från det ursprungliga
inköpsdatumet, och efterförsäljningsproblem kan accepteras. Bolaget
skulle inte garantera varken eller - missbruk av slitage heller skadan
orsakad av olycka eller missbruk. Besök en butik som ägs av
Auktoriserade serviceleverantörer för tjänsten, där du kan få produkten
reparerad följaktligen. Byter ut dina garantirättigheter ingår inte i tillägget
rättigheter som tillhandahålls av lokal konsument lag, När du gör ett
anspråk enligt denna garantipolicy, kan du behöva tillhandahålla detaljerad
information om bevis av köpet.
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Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Tillverkad i Kina
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